## 504087931 11/09/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4134599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL PAUL YAJKO	04/11/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY	
Street Address:	101 PROSPECT AVENUE, NW	
Internal Address:	11 MIDLAND BLDG LEGAL DEPT.	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	44114	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14645623

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-586-3939

**Email:** jmsauer@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH M. SAUER
Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	589170-105023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. SAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH M. SAUER/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=589170-105023-ASGNMT#page1.tif source=589170-105023-ASGNMT#page2.tif

PATENT 504087931 REEL: 040262 FRAME: 0186

Practitioner's Docket No. 116924.00017

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

U.S. Application For:

Inventors By:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

Michael Paul Yajko 6117 N. Locust Street Peninsula, OH 44264 Nationality: US

Selwyn Williams 3949 Stonegate Drive Medina, OH 44128 Nationality: US

Chi S. Lee 5101 Salton Drive Brunswick, OH 44212 Nationality: US

Hemant A. Naik 2386 Champion Trail Twinsburg, OH 44087 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY 101 Prospect Avenue, NW 11 Midland Bldg. - Legal Dept. Cleveland, OH 44114 State or Country of Formation: Ohio

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# REAL-TIME DIGITALLY ENHANCED IMAGING FOR THE PREDICTION, APPLICATION, AND INSPECTION OF COATINGS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application 61/951,603 filed March 12, 2014 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to,

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 040262 FRAME: 0187 all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been of will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: _	4-11-14	mut fel Ju
		Signature of Michael Paul Yajko
Date:	4/11/19	- law
		Signature of Selwyn Williams
Date:	4/11/14	Mh
		Signature of Chi S. Lee
Date:	4/11/14	Hemant A. Nail

Signature of Hemant A. Naik

X Wilde Samulay Evans 4/11/2014



**RECORDED: 11/09/2016** 

WILDA SAMALOT EVANS

NOTARY PUBLIC

IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHLO,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

MAY 11, 2016

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2